

**CANVAS OF BIDS**  
**NBPA-FY21-002, Bottom of CAD Cell No. 4 and Terminal Expansion**

**Base Bid**

| Item No. | Description  | Estimated Qty. | Units     | Cashman Dredging and Marine Contracting, Co., LLC |                         | DW White         |                         |
|----------|--|----------------|-----------|---|-------------------------|------------------|-------------------------|
|          |  |                |           | Unit Price  | Total                   | Unit Price       | Total                   |
| 1        | Mobilization   | 1              | LS        | \$ 4,100,000.00                                   | \$ 4,100,000.00         | \$ 3,200,000.00  | \$ 3,200,000.00         |
| 2        | Site Preparation   | 1              | LS        | \$ 600,000.00                                     | \$ 600,000.00           | \$ 700,000.00    | \$ 700,000.00           |
| 3        | Terminal Expansion – Base Bid  | 1              | LS        | \$ 21,350,000.00                                  | \$ 21,350,000.00        | \$ 20,350,000.00 | \$ 20,350,000.00        |
| 4        | Dredging of Cellular Cofferdams                                      | 22,500         | CY        | \$ 70.00  | \$ 1,575,000.00         | \$ 56.45         | \$ 1,270,125.00         |
| 5        | Backfill of Cellular Cofferdams                                      | 47,000         | CY        | \$ 55.00  | \$ 2,585,000.00         | \$ 41.50         | \$ 1,950,500.00         |
| 6        | Dredging of Utility Corridor   | 10000          | CY        | \$ 20.00  | \$ 200,000.00           | \$ 26.45         | \$ 264,500.00           |
| 7        | Bottom of CAD Cell No. 4 (North Terminal Reuse)                      | 85000          | CY        | \$ 65.00  | \$ 5,525,000.00         | \$ 15.50         | \$ 1,317,500.00         |
| 8        | Bottom of CAD Cell No. 4 (RISDS Disposal)                            | 75000          | CY        | \$ 46.00  | \$ 3,450,000.00         | \$ 35.00         | \$ 2,625,000.00         |
| 9        | Terminal Berth Dredging To -20 + 1' OD MLLW                          | 35000          | CY        | \$ 30.00  | \$ 1,050,000.00         | \$ 18.30         | \$ 640,500.00           |
| 10       | Stone Revetment  | 1              | LS        | \$ 300,000.00                                     | \$ 300,000.00           | \$ 265,000.00    | \$ 265,000.00           |
| 11       | Misc. Police Details/Detours   | 1              | Allowance | \$ 25,000.00                                      | \$ 25,000.00            | \$ 25,000.00     | \$ 25,000.00            |
| 12       | Obstruction Removal by Excavation                                    | 60             | CY        | \$ 7,000.00                                       | \$ 420,000.00           | \$ 2,000.00      | \$ 120,000.00           |
| 13       | Debris and Obstruction Removal and Offsite Disposal for Dredge Areas | 15             | TONs      | \$ 1,000.00                                       | \$ 15,000.00            | \$ 3,000.00      | \$ 45,000.00            |
|          |  |                |           | <b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>                            | <b>\$ 41,195,000.00</b> |                  | <b>\$ 32,773,125.00</b> |

**Optional Bid**

| Item No. | Description  | Estimated Qty. | Units | Cashman Dredging and Marine Contracting, Co., LLC |                    | DW White                |                    |
|----------|--|----------------|-------|---|--------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|
|          |  |                |       | Unit Price  | Total              | Unit Price              | Total              |
| 1        | Cathodic Protection (Aluminum Anodes)  | 900.00         | EA    | \$ 600.00   | \$ 540,000.00      | \$ 550.00               | \$ 495,000.00      |
| 2        | DEDUCT Bottom of CAD Cell No. 4 (North Terminal Reuse) (Base Bid Item 7)                       | 85,000.00      | CY    | \$ (65.00)  | \$ (5,525,000.00)  | \$ (15.50)              | \$ (1,317,500.00)  |
| 3        | Alternate Bottom of CAD Cell No. 4 (North Terminal Reuse)                                      | 135,000.00     | CY    | \$ 65.00  | \$ 8,775,000.00    | \$ 15.50                | \$ 2,092,500.00    |
| 4        | DEDUCT Bottom of CAD Cell No. 4 (RISDS Disposal) – (Base Bid Item 8)                           | 75,000.00      | CY    | \$ (46.00)  | \$ (3,450,000.00)  | \$ (35.00)              | \$ (2,625,000.00)  |
| 5        | Alternate Bottom of CAD Cell No. 4 (RISDS Disposal)  | 25,000.00      | CY    | \$ 46.00  | \$ 1,150,000.00    | \$ 35.00                | \$ 875,000.00      |
| 6        | DEDUCT Terminal Berth Dredging To -20 + 1' OD MLLW (CAD Cell No. 4 Disposal) (Base Bid Item 9) | 35,000.00      | CY    | \$ (30.00)  | \$ (1,050,000.00)  | \$ (18.30)              | \$ (640,500.00)    |
| 7        | Alternate Terminal Berth Dredging To -20 + 1' OD MLLW (CAD Cell No. 4 Disposal)                | 50,000.00      | CY    | \$ 30.00  | \$ 1,500,000.00    | \$ 18.30                | \$ 915,000.00      |
| 8        | DEDUCT Stone Revetment (Base Bid Item 10)  | 1.00           | LS    | \$ (300,000.00)                                   | \$ (300,000.00)    | \$ 265,000.00           | \$ 265,000.00      |
| 9        | DEDUCT Terminal Expansion (Base Bid Item 3)  | 1.00           | LS    | \$ (21,350,000.00)                                | \$ (21,350,000.00) | \$ (20,350,000.00)      | \$ (20,350,000.00) |
| 10       | Alternate Terminal Expansion   | 1.00           | LS    | \$ 31,150,000.00                                  | \$ 31,150,000.00   | \$ 32,125,000.00        | \$ 32,125,000.00   |
| 11       | DEDUCT Dredging of Cellular Cofferdams – (Base Bid Item 4)                                     | 22,500.00      | CY    | \$ (70.00)  | \$ (1,575,000.00)  | \$ (56.45)              | \$ (1,270,125.00)  |
| 12       | Alternate Dredging of Cellular Cofferdams  | 30,000.00      | CY    | \$ 70.00  | \$ 2,100,000.00    | \$ 56.45                | \$ 1,693,500.00    |
| 13       | DEDUCT Backfill of Cellular Cofferdams – (Base Bid Item 5)                                     | 47,000.00      | CY    | \$ (55.00)  | \$ (2,585,000.00)  | \$ (41.50)              | \$ (1,950,500.00)  |
| 14       | Alternate Backfill of Cellular Cofferdams  | 66,000.00      | CY    | \$ 55.00  | \$ 3,630,000.00    | \$ 41.50                | \$ 2,739,000.00    |
| 15       | Obstruction Removal by Excavation  | 40.00          | CY    | \$ 7,000.00                                       | \$ 280,000.00      | \$ 1,200.00             | \$ 48,000.00       |
| 16       | Debris and Obstruction Removal and Offsite Disposal for Dredge Areas                           | 10.00          | CY    | \$ 1,000.00                                       | \$ 10,000.00       | \$ 3,000.00             | \$ 30,000.00       |
| 17       | Cathodic Protection (Aluminum Anodes)  | 300.00         | CY    | \$ 600.00   | \$ 180,000.00      | \$ 550.00               | \$ 165,000.00      |
|          |  |                |       | <b>\$ 13,480,000.00</b>                           |                    | <b>\$ 13,289,375.00</b> |                    |